SPRAGENS & HIGDON, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBERT SPRAGENS, JR.* FREDERICK A. HIGDON P. O. BOX 681- 15 COURT SQUARE LEBANON, KENTUCKY 40033-0681 TELEPHONE (270) 692-3141 ROBERT SPRAGENS, SR. (1920-1998)

*Also admitted in Georgia

FAX: (270) 692-6693

General E-Mail: sh@spragenshigdonlaw.com
Writer's E-Mail: rspragens@spragenshigdonlaw.com

RECEIVED

April 22, 2021

APR 22 2021

VIA: Email
Hon. Linda C. Bridwell, PE, Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Application of Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, Case No. 2021-00181

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Intent to establish a new case for the purpose of permitting Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation to seek approval of its proposed plan to implement sample meter testing for single-phase meters. It is my understanding that the Commission will, with the filing of this Notice of Intent, establish a case number for this proceeding which can then be incorporated into our formal application. I also understand that, after the electronic filing of the application, we will, until advised otherwise, withhold the forwarding of hard copies.

Very truly yours,

SPRAGENS & HIGDON, P.S.C.

/s/ Robert Spragens, Jr.
Robert Spragens, Jr.

RS,JR:mn Enclosures

CC: Barry Myers, Manager, Taylor County RECC

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Sect					gives		
		file an application for Approva				vith the Public S			
no la	ter t	han April 23, 2021	and to use the	electronic	c filing proce	dures set forth in	n that r	egul	ation.
Та	ylor	County RECC, by counsel,	further	states tha	t:				
							,	Yes	No
1.	 It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intend application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 							√	
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission a are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;						and	✓	
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 								
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;							✓	
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:								
	Name Robert Spragens, Jr. Barry Myers			Electronic Mail Address rspragens@spragenshigdonlaw.com bmyers@tcrecc.com					
							n		
6.	fo	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.						✓	
	Signed Robert Spragens, Jr.								
			-	Name:	Robert Sp	oragens, Jr.			
				Title:	e: Counsel for Taylor County RI			C	
				Address: 15 Court Square					
					Lebanon	, KY 40033			
Telephone Number: (270) 692-31									